AMENDMENT TO AND EXTENSION OF TERM FOR INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES AGREEMENT

MINIDOKA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

WHEREAS, IHC Health Services, Inc. ("IHCHS"), a Utah non-profit corporation, d.b.a. Cassia Regional Medical Center ("Facility"), and Minidoka County School District ("Contractor"), entered into an Institutional Support Services Agreement ("Agreement") on September 1, 2005 through August 31, 2006, which was subsequently amended/extended through August 31, 2007, for the services of Facility's employees to provide Consultative Physical and Occupational Therapy services;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to revise certain aspects of the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to extend the term of the Agreement, as amended herein, through August 31, 2008.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereby extend the term of the Agreement, as previously amended/extended, through August 31, 2008, and agree as follows effective September 1, 2007:

1. Facility's Employees will not be providing any Consultative Physical Therapy services under this Agreement.

2. Exhibit B, <u>Compensation</u>, of the Agreement shall be replaced in its entirety with the following.

EXHIBIT B COMPENSATION

In consideration for the Physical and Occupational Therapy services provided by the Facility's Employees, as described in Exhibit A, Contractor shall pay IHCHS Sixty Dollars (\$60.00) per hour. Payment will be based on documentation provided by the Employees. The Contractor shall be responsible for any billing and collections for the services provided. IHCHS shall invoice Contractor for the services provided on a quarterly basis and Contractor shall remit payment within forty-five days of receipt of invoice.

The remainder of the Agreement, as previously amended, shall remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment and Extension of Term, which is effective as described above.

CONTRACTOR:

IHC HEALTH SERVICES, INC:

By: _____ Date: ____ By: ____ Date: ____ Date: ____ Date: ____ Date: _____ Date: _____ Jon D. Hoopes, V.P./Regional Operating Officer Rural Region _____ Rural Region ______ Rural Rurad Rural Rural Rural Rural Rural Rural Rurad Rur

By:

Kenneth Harman, Administrator Cassia Regional Medical Center Date:

1